SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Arbitration (Civil) No(s). 43/2019

HARYANA VIDYUT PRASARAN NIGAM LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. INABENSA BHARAT PVT. LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.144743/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT.

IA No. 144743/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

ARBIT.CASE(C) No. 42/2019 (XVI-A) (IA No.146748/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 25-10-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Geeta Luthra, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Supriya Juneja, AOR Ms. Ashmita Narula, Adv. Ms. Cheshta Jetly, Adv.

Ms. Shivani Luthra Lohiya, Adv.

Mr. Karan Nagrath, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice returnable in three weeks.

Dasti in addition is also permitted.

(POOJA CHOPRA)
COURT MASTER

(RAJINDER KAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER